TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Conversion
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/31/2000

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
First American Payment Systems, Inc.		07/28/2000	CORPORATION: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	First American Payment Systems, L.P.	
Composed Of:	COMPOSED OF Quick Processing, L.L.C., General Partner	
Street Address:	301 Commerce Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 2000	
City:	Fort Worth	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	76102	
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: TEXAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2255517	SECUR-CHEX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (615)244-6804

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 615-850-8741

Email: rfelber@wallerlaw.com Robert P. Felber, Jr. Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: 511 Union Street

Suite 2700 Address Line 2:

Nashville, TENNESSEE 37219 Address Line 4:

NAME OF SUBMITTER: ROBERT P. FELBER, JR.

TRADEMARK

900022811 **REEL: 003064 FRAME: 0046**

Signature:	/ROBERT P. FELBER, JR.,/
Date:	04/11/2005
Total Attachments: 2 source=articles of conversion#page1.tif source=articles of conversion#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003064 FRAME: 0047

ARTICLES OF CONVERSION

FILED In the Office of the Secretary of State of Texas

OF

JUL 28 2000

FIRST AMERICAN PAYMENT SYSTEMS, INC.

Corporations Section

INTO

FIRST AMERICAN PAYMENT SYSTEMS, L.P.

The undersigned natural person, of the age of eighteen years or more, acting as an officer of First American Payment Systems, Inc., a Texas corporation (the "Company"), pursuant to Section 5.18 of the Texas Business Corporation Act, hereby adopts the following Articles of Conversion for the Company:

- ١. First American Payment Systems, Inc., a Texas corporation, was organized on November 10, 1993.
- 2. A plan of conversion was adopted by the Board of Directors of the Company on July 20, 2000.
- 3. An executed copy of the Company's plan of conversion is on file at the principal place of business of the Company, that being 301 Commerce Street, Suite 2000, Fort Worth, Texas 76102 and will be on file, from and after the conversion, at the principal place of business of First American Payment Systems, L.P., a Texas limited parmership, that being 301 Commerce Street, Suite 2000, Fort Worth, Texas 76102.
- A copy of the plan of conversion will be furnished either by the Company (prior to conversion) or 4. by First American Payment Systems, L.P. (after the conversion), on written request and without cost, to any shareholder of the Company or partner of the converted entity.
- The number of shares of Class A common stock outstanding by the Company is one thousand 5. three hundred and sixty (1,360). The Company has no other classes or series of stock.
- The number of shares of Class A common stock that voted for the plan of conversion was one 6. thousand three hundred and sixty (1,360) The number of shares of Class A common stock that voted against the plan of conversion was zero (0). The Company has no other issued classes or series of stock.
- First American Payment Systems, L.P will be hable for all payments, fees and franchise taxes of 7 the Company.
- 8 The conversion shall be effective at 12:01 a.m. on July 31, 2000

7.200

4PPR-11-2**XXB KNON ENDROADEN** FIRST AN PMT SYS EXEC

P. 02/03

FAX NO. 817 317 9195

REEL: 003064 FRAME: 0048

The undersigned has executed these Articles of Conversion as of the 28th day of July, 2000.

FIRST AMERICAN PAYMENT SYSTEMS, INC...

Michael L. Herman, Vice President and Chief Financial Officer

RECORDED: 04/11/2005

REEL: 003064 FRAME: 0049